International Journal of Research in Engineering and Science (IJRES)
ISSN (Online): 2320-9364, ISSN (Print): 2320-9356
www.ijres.org Volume 10 Issue 2 ǁ 2022 ǁ PP. 01-06
www.ijres.org                                                                                                                                                1 | Page
Robot for Serve Food and Medicines to Patients of Corona
Virus in India
Ms. Shweta Bandi
1

5. It can be used repetitive tasks.
6. It can be also used in residential, commercial and industries.
V. CONCLUSION
 In this project, we have presented a robot for serving food and medicines to patients. Who are suffering
from COVID-19.
 Also, in this project, we have implemented a temperature wireless sensor.
 We concluded that moving towards high technology the upcoming model is a robot that provides food
and medicine to the patients.
 This robot helps a doctor to avoid direct contact with patients.
REFERENCES
[1]. T. Yukawa, N. Saito, W. Matsuoka, A. Kanda, and H. Okano, “Autonomous control of care and welfare robot,” 2004 1st IEEE
Tech. Exhib. Based Conf. Robot. Autom. Proceedings, TExCRA 2004, pp. 53–54, 2004, doi: 10.1109/texcra.2004.1424993.
[2]. Y. Hada, H. Gakuhari, K. Takase, and E. I. Hemeldan, “Delivery service robot using distributed acquisition, actuators and
intelligence,” 2004 IEEE/RSJ Int. Conf. Intell. Robot. Syst., vol. 3, pp. 2997–3002, 2004, doi: 10.1109/iros.2004.1389865.
[3]. S. Thiel, D. Häbe, and M. Block, “Co-operative robot teams in a hospital environment,” Proc. - 2009 IEEE Int. Conf. Intell.
Comput. Intell. Syst. ICIS 2009, vol. 2, pp. 843–847, 2009, doi: 10.1109/ICICISYS.2009.5358271.
[4]. J. Hu et al., “An advanced medical robotic system augmenting healthcare capabilities - Robotic nursing assistant,” Proc. - IEEE Int.
Conf. Robot. Autom., pp. 6264–6269, 2011, doi: 10.1109/ICRA.2011.5980213.
[5]. F. Peleato, M. Prabakar, and J. H. Kim, “Smart global   positioning    system    for    autonomous delivery robots in hospitals,”
Proc. - 29th South. Biomed. Eng. Conf. SBEC 2013, pp. 141–142, 2013, doi: 10.1109/SBEC.2013.79.
[6]. H. S. Ahn, M. H. Lee, and B. A. Macdonald, “Healthcare robot systems for a hospital environment: CareBot and ReceptionBot,”
Proc. - IEEE Int. Work. Robot Hum. Interact. Commun., vol. 2015-Novem, pp. 571–576, 2015, doi:
10.1109/ROMAN.2015.7333621.
[7]. Y. Hirata, Y. Sugiyama, and K. Kosuge, “Control architecture of delivery robot for supporting nursing staff,” 2015 IEEE/SICE Int.
Symp. Syst. Integr. SII 2015, pp. 345–351, 2016, doi: 10.1109/SII.2015.7404944.
[8]. S. Jeon and J. Lee, “Vehicle routing problem with pickup and delivery of multiple robots for hospital logistics,” Int. Conf. Control.
Autom. Syst., vol. 0, no. Iccas, pp. 1572–1575, 2016, doi: 10.1109/ICCAS.2016.7832511.
[9]. J. Han, H. J. Kang, and G. H. Kwon, “Understanding the servicescape of nurse assistive robot: The perspective of healthcare service
experience,” 2017 14th Int. Conf. Ubiquitous Robot. Ambient Intell. URAI 2017, no. July 2013, pp. 644–649, 2017, doi:
10.1109/URAI.2017.7992693.
[10]. J. Liu, F. Zhou, and L. Yin, “Design of a Service Robot Cloud Service Platform,” 2019 4thAsia- Pacific Conf. Intell. Robot Syst.
ACIRS 2019, pp. 124–128, 2019, doi: 10.1109/ACIRS.2019.8936034.
[11]. T. T. Nguyen, “Artificial Intelligence in the Battle against Coronavirus (COVID-19): A Survey and Future Research Directions,” no.
August, 2020, doi: 10.13140/RG.2.2.36491.23846/1.
[12]. Z. H. Khan, A. Siddique, and C. W. Lee, “Robotics utilization for healthcare digitization in global COVID-19 management,” Int. J.
Environ. Res. Public Health, vol. 17, no. 11, pp. 1–23, 2020, doi: 10.3390/ijerph17113819.